Justice Dr. Zabihullah Khodaeian



Responsibilities:

- * <u>Current responsibilities:</u>
- The President of the General Inspection Organization (GIO) of the Islamic Republic of Iran
- Judiciary Power Spokesperson

* <u>Previous responsibilities:</u>

- Deputy of the Judiciary Power and Head of the State Property and Deeds Registration Organization
- Legal Deputy of the Judiciary Power
- Representative of the Islamic Republic of Iran in the World Intellectual Property Organization(WIPO)
- Chief Justice of Lorestan Province
- Chief Justice of Fars Province
- Public Prosecutor of Lorestan Province
- Deputy Prosecutor
- Deputy Chief Justice of Lorestan Province
- Deputy Chief Justice of Lorestan Province
- President of the Branch of the Court of First Instance and President of the Court of Appeal
- Head of Provincial Investment Support
- Chairman of the Disciplinary Council of the Engineering System of Lorestan Province
- Member of the Disciplinary Council of the Medical Sciences
- Member of the Board of Trustees of Lorestan University of Medical Sciences
- Education:

- PhD in Criminal Law and Criminology
- Professor of the University
- According to the law, The President of the General Inspection Organization (GIO) of the Islamic Republic of Iran is responsible and present in the following institutions;
- Supreme Council General Policy Article 44 of the Constitution
- Supervisory Board of the National Development Fund
- Council of the country's supervisory bodies
- Headquarters to follow the implementation of the general policies of the resistance economy in the judiciary
- Headquarters for Combating Economic Crimes
- Authorized authority regarding doubts about the jurisdiction of judges
- Supervision Commission of the Expediency Council